4

INDEX

UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 87

LISTED ON 26.02.2024


	Sr. No.
	Particulars
	Page No.


	1
	Reply of Un-Starred Question No. 87  (in English)
	1-2

	2
	Reply of Un-Starred Question No. 87 (in Hindi)
	[bookmark: _GoBack]3-4





Number of Students in Aarohi Model Schools
87       	CH. AFTAB AHMED (NUH):
Will the School Education Minister be pleased to state:-
a) The number of students studying in the Aarohi Model Schools of District Nuh from the year 2017 to 2024 and the number of teachers working in those schools alongwith the details thereof; and 
b) The details of the result of the students studying in the Aarohi Model School of district Nuh from the year 2017 to 2023.

REPLY
SH. KANWAR PAL, SCHOOL EDUCATION MINISTER, HARYANA
Sir,
(a) The number of students studying in the Aarohi Model Schools of District Nuh from the year 2017 to 2024 and the number of teachers working in these schools alongwith the details is as under:-

	Year
	No. of Students
	No. of Teachers

	2017-18
	452
	25

	2018-19
	643
	30

	2019-20
	866
	26

	2020-21
	822
	24

	2021-22
	815
	25

	2022-23
	725
	27

	2023-24
	722
	27

	Total
	5045
	184





(b) The details of the result of the students studying in the Aarohi Model School of district Nuh from the year 2017 to 2023 is as under:-
	Year
	Number of Students
	Result of Students

	
	
	VI
	VII
	VIII
	IX
	X
	XI
	XII

	2017-18
	452
	100%
	100%
	NA
	100%
	55.87%
	100%
	56.4%

	2018-19
	643
	100%
	100%
	NA
	100%
	69%
	98.8%
	86.73%

	2019-20
	866
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	71.68%
	98.4%
	97.70%

	2020-21
	822
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	90%
	100%
	93.33%

	2021-22
	815
	100%
	100%
	100%
	97%
	51%
	96%
	65.60%

	2022-23
	725
	100%
	100%
	100%
	93%
	60%
	97%
	46.47%



-----------


vkjksgh ekWMy fo|ky;ksa esa Nk=ksa dh la[;k
87	pkS- vkQrkc vgen ¼uwag½%
D;k Ldwy f”k{kk ea=h d`i;k crk,axs fd%&
¼d½	o’kZ 2017 ls 2024 rd ftyk uwag ds vkjksgh ekWMy fo|ky;ksa esa i<+us okys fo|kfFkZ;ksa dh la[;k fdruh gS rFkk bu fo|ky;ksa esa dk;Zjr f”k{kdksa dh la[;k fdruh gS rFkk mldk C;kSjk D;k gS( rFkk
¼[k½	o’kZ 2017 ls 2023 rd ftyk uwag ds vkjksgh ekWMy Ldwy esa i<+us okys fo|kfFkZ;ksa ds ifj.kke dk C;kSjk D;k gS\
	
mRrj
Jh daoj iky] Ldwy f”k{kk ea=h] gfj;k.kk
Jheku th]
¼d½	o’kZ 2017 ls 2024 rd ftyk uwag ds vkjksgh ekWMy fo|ky;ksa esa i<+us okys fo|kfFkZ;ksa dh la[;k rFkk bu fo|ky;ksa esa dk;Zjr f”k{kdksa dh la[;k dk fooj.k fuEu izdkj gS%&

	o’kZ
	Nk=ksa dh la[;k
	v/;kidks dh la[;k

	2017&18
	452
	25

	2018&19
	643
	30

	2019&20
	866
	26

	2020&21
	822
	24

	2021&22
	815
	25

	2022&23
	725
	27

	2023&24
	722
	27

	dqy
	5045
	184






¼[k½	o’kZ 2017 ls 2023 rd ftyk uwag ds vkjksgh ekWMy Ldwy esa i<+us okys fo|kfFkZ;ksa ds ifj.kke dk fooj.k fuEu izdkj gS%&
	o’kZ
	Nk=ksa dh la[;k
	Nk=ksa dk ifj.kke

	
	
	VI
	VII
	VIII
	IX
	X
	XI
	XII

	2017-18
	452
	100%
	100%
	NA
	100%
	55.87%
	100%
	56.4%

	2018-19
	643
	100%
	100%
	NA
	100%
	69%
	98.8%
	86.73%

	2019-20
	866
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	71.68%
	98.4%
	97.70%

	2020-21
	822
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	90%
	100%
	93.33%

	2021-22
	815
	100%
	100%
	100%
	97%
	51%
	96%
	65.60%

	2022-23
	725
	100%
	100%
	100%
	93%
	60%
	97%
	46.47%
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